



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13258/2025 & CM APPL. 54404/2025**

RAJINDER SINGH KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shubham Dhyani, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms. Ayushi Srivastava, Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Mr. Ujjwal Tyagi and Mr. Kushagra Malik, Advocates for R-1/UOI**
Mr. Nitish Dham, Advocate for R-2/ Delhi Canton Board.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for the petitioner on the ground that there is a bereavement in the family of the counsel.
2. The request is not opposed by the counsel for respondents.
3. Re-notify on 5th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Rzu